
Training 09 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1b933c76
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Giant ashtray discovered in elevator
            Underground apartments are being built
            King stands for election
            Gold find in the city center
            Aliens take selfies
            Lady lives to 100
            Mermaids learn stand-up comedy
            3-liter car in production
            Retirement age raised to 90
            Man plays glasses
            Lens clouds over
            Marathon in Berlin
            The borders are abolished
            Comet hits volcano
            North Pole inaugurates new underground
            Judge steps down
            Friendly ghosts throw surprise birthday parties
            Time travel becomes possible
            Mermaids sell seashell jewelry
            Singing mushrooms lead forest concert
            Gym lifts itself off ground
            Beautiful jug designed
            Rotten food in the field
            Rainbows develop unique personalities over time
            Mossy stone lies on the road
            Whale in North Korea
            Wallet has gone missing
            Thief dates police
            Oranges are tastier than ever
            Winter is canceled
            Mermaids open surf school.
            Falling star found
            Wizards reveal magic is real
            Non-slip slide developed
            Dragons enroll in college
            Goldfish reveals secrets of the universe
            Gravity ceases
            Invisibility cloaks become fashion statement
            Boss dismisses all his staff
            First poster advertisement on rooftops

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 09 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1b933c76
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dinosaurs join book club
            Apple poisons witch
            Retirees refuse to stop working
            Pirate ship sunk
            Axe handles greet kindly
            Dinosaurs start a podcast
            Monkeys win chess championship
            Picture of Michelangelo only preserved digitally
            Space hamsters start their own colony
            Witches brew grass-flavored potion
            Dinner table debates politics
            Wizards hold fashion week
            King frogs wear crowns
            Mouse rescues a princess
            Alcoholics drowned in the brewery
            Weather forecast predicts rainbow showers
            Lost savings book
            Spider plague in Munich
            Wizards forget basic spells
            Green tomato ripe
            Sunglasses have built-in GPS
            Giant cupcakes rain down from skies
            Superhero starts online tutoring
            Alien stands up for Earth rights
            Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
            Time traveler opens a donut shop
            Time-traveling chef visits Medieval
            Queen gives birth to twins
            Giraffe joins book club
            Cats hold annual election
            Talking trees hold annual fashion show
            Cerebellum becomes large
            Erupting volcano creates beach
            Chocolate rain floods the city
            Elvis's ghost sings karaoke nightly
            Chickens plot their escape
            Mountaineering prohibits
            Wizards run for office
            Mobile phone develops feelings
            Moonlight disco attracts owls

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 09 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1b933c76
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Wizards hold knitting competition
            Stone Age tennis club discovered
            Canonization of St. Martin
            God emails new commandments
            Cinema for the blind opens
            Superheroes attend therapy sessions
            Fish start voting
            Dinosaurs start a clothing line
            Cabin on a cloud
            Billionaire wins the lottery
            Monarch supports culture
            Fairies sell real estate
            Desserts come to life
            Magic mushrooms grow skyscrapers
            Dinosaurs declare themselves fashion influencers
            Pharaoh is resurrected
            Socks mysteriously multiply again
            Stars hold a talent contest
            Invisible painter creates masterpiece
            Robot chef overtakes kitchen
            Sasquatch runs for Congress
            Passwords become outdated fashion
            Friendly dragon joins local soccer team
            Aliens challenge humans to chess
            Robots develop emotions, start a band
            Penguins throw a grand party
            Gorilla learns sign language
            Talking fish gives advice
            Medicine found for the Moluccas
            Homophobia eradicated
            Cats run for office
            Asparagus eating competition in Ulm
            Giant hamster spins globe
            Mars colonists invent board games
            Piano keys start arguing
            Dragon ship sighted off the coast
            Rum party
            First 200 years
            Greatest fireworks in the world
            Fairy lights power the city

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 09 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1b933c76
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Construction of the university monument
            Poisoning of the King of Maleo
            Dog flies around the world
            Pirates sell lemonade
            New brain software
            All electricity comes to an end
            Beach is flooded by tourists
            Hidden dragons found in attic
            Køge Gymnasium appoints new chairman
            Sea is flooding over
            Bureaucrats discover magic
            Unicorns discover selfie sticks
            Burka ban announced
            The army resigns
            Computers develop feelings, seek therapy
            Plane crash over the jungle
            Invention of blue tea
            Three meter long straw falls
            Bubblegum rain falls daily
            Prayer is conducted outdoors
            Destiny not allowed to decide
            Mass wedding in India
            Rocket powered roller skates
            Spontaneous healing of a plague patient
            Monkeys fly on scooters
            AI generates historical data
            Kittens host crime show
            Sign language becomes an opera
            Parrots invent new languages
            Aliens attend gardening workshop
            Tunnel is closed
            Bank embezzles customers' money
            Giraffes play basketball tournaments
            Teleporting cats become pets
            Students are on strike
            Trolls negotiate peace treaties
            Wardrobe leads to Gothenburg
            Attack of the bats
            Balloons hold secret meetings
            Unicorns find recipe book

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 09 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1b933c76
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Unicorns found hiding under beds
            Cats declare independence from humans
            Watchmaker takes a timeout
            Robot dog wins beauty pageant
            Dancing mushrooms invade town square
            Ice cream melts in winter
            Seagulls learn ballet
            Bin Laden calls for peace
            Virgin birth in hammerhead sharks
            Magdeburg founded
            Ghosts host karaoke nights
            Rainforest dancers invite tourists
            Queen builds pyramid
            Gingivitis from the Ganges
            Unicorns found in central park

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


