

# Training 09 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1b933c76

Recall time: 15 min

1	Giant ashtray discovered in elevator
2	Underground apartments are being built
3	King stands for election
4	Gold find in the city center
5	Aliens take selfies
6	Lady lives to 100
7	Mermaids learn stand-up comedy
8	3-liter car in production
9	Retirement age raised to 90
10	Man plays glasses
11	Lens clouds over
12	Marathon in Berlin
13	The borders are abolished
14	Comet hits volcano
15	North Pole inaugurates new underground
16	Judge steps down
17	Friendly ghosts throw surprise birthday parties
18	Time travel becomes possible
19	Mermaids sell seashell jewelry
20	Singing mushrooms lead forest concert
21	Gym lifts itself off ground
22	Beautiful jug designed
23	Rotten food in the field
24	Rainbows develop unique personalities over time
25	Mossy stone lies on the road
26	Whale in North Korea
27	Wallet has gone missing
28	Thief dates police
29	Oranges are tastier than ever
30	Winter is canceled
31	Mermaids open surf school.
32	Falling star found
33	Wizards reveal magic is real
34	Non-slip slide developed
35	Dragons enroll in college
36	Goldfish reveals secrets of the universe
37	Gravity ceases
38	Invisibility cloaks become fashion statement
39	Boss dismisses all his staff
40	First poster advertisement on rooftops

# Training 09 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1b933c76

Recall time: 15 min

41	Dinosaurs join book club
42	Apple poisons witch
43	Retirees refuse to stop working
44	Pirate ship sunk
45	Axe handles greet kindly
46	Dinosaurs start a podcast
47	Monkeys win chess championship
48	Picture of Michelangelo only preserved digitally
49	Space hamsters start their own colony
50	Witches brew grass-flavored potion
51	Dinner table debates politics
52	Wizards hold fashion week
53	King frogs wear crowns
54	Mouse rescues a princess
55	Alcoholics drowned in the brewery
56	Weather forecast predicts rainbow showers
57	Lost savings book
58	Spider plague in Munich
59	Wizards forget basic spells
60	Green tomato ripe
61	Sunglasses have built-in GPS
62	Giant cupcakes rain down from skies
63	Superhero starts online tutoring
64	Alien stands up for Earth rights
65	Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
66	Time traveler opens a donut shop
67	Time-traveling chef visits Medieval
68	Queen gives birth to twins
69	Giraffe joins book club
70	Cats hold annual election
71	Talking trees hold annual fashion show
72	Cerebellum becomes large
73	Erupting volcano creates beach
74	Chocolate rain floods the city
75	Elvis's ghost sings karaoke nightly
76	Chickens plot their escape
77	Mountaineering prohibits
78	Wizards run for office
79	Mobile phone develops feelings
80	Moonlight disco attracts owls

# Training 09 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1b933c76

Recall time: 15 min

81	Wizards hold knitting competition
82	Stone Age tennis club discovered
83	Canonization of St. Martin
84	God emails new commandments
85	Cinema for the blind opens
86	Superheroes attend therapy sessions
87	Fish start voting
88	Dinosaurs start a clothing line
89	Cabin on a cloud
90	Billionaire wins the lottery
91	Monarch supports culture
92	Fairies sell real estate
93	Desserts come to life
94	Magic mushrooms grow skyscrapers
95	Dinosaurs declare themselves fashion influencers
96	Pharaoh is resurrected
97	Socks mysteriously multiply again
98	Stars hold a talent contest
99	Invisible painter creates masterpiece
100	Robot chef overtakes kitchen
101	Sasquatch runs for Congress
102	Passwords become outdated fashion
103	Friendly dragon joins local soccer team
104	Aliens challenge humans to chess
105	Robots develop emotions, start a band
106	Penguins throw a grand party
107	Gorilla learns sign language
108	Talking fish gives advice
109	Medicine found for the Moluccas
110	Homophobia eradicated
111	Cats run for office
112	Asparagus eating competition in Ulm
113	Giant hamster spins globe
114	Mars colonists invent board games
115	Piano keys start arguing
116	Dragon ship sighted off the coast
117	Rum party
118	First 200 years
119	Greatest fireworks in the world
120	Fairy lights power the city

# Training 09 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1b933c76

Recall time: 15 min

121	Construction of the university monument
122	Poisoning of the King of Maleo
123	Dog flies around the world
124	Pirates sell lemonade
125	New brain software
126	All electricity comes to an end
127	Beach is flooded by tourists
128	Hidden dragons found in attic
129	Køge Gymnasium appoints new chairman
130	Sea is flooding over
131	Bureaucrats discover magic
132	Unicorns discover selfie sticks
133	Burka ban announced
134	The army resigns
135	Computers develop feelings, seek therapy
136	Plane crash over the jungle
137	Invention of blue tea
138	Three meter long straw falls
139	Bubblegum rain falls daily
140	Prayer is conducted outdoors
141	Destiny not allowed to decide
142	Mass wedding in India
143	Rocket powered roller skates
144	Spontaneous healing of a plague patient
145	Monkeys fly on scooters
146	AI generates historical data
147	Kittens host crime show
148	Sign language becomes an opera
149	Parrots invent new languages
150	Aliens attend gardening workshop
151	Tunnel is closed
152	Bank embezzles customers' money
153	Giraffes play basketball tournaments
154	Teleporting cats become pets
155	Students are on strike
156	Trolls negotiate peace treaties
157	Wardrobe leads to Gothenburg
158	Attack of the bats
159	Balloons hold secret meetings
160	Unicorns find recipe book

# Training 09 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1b933c76

Recall time: 15 min

161	Unicorns found hiding under beds
162	Cats declare independence from humans
163	Watchmaker takes a timeout
164	Robot dog wins beauty pageant
165	Dancing mushrooms invade town square
166	Ice cream melts in winter
167	Seagulls learn ballet
168	Bin Laden calls for peace
169	Virgin birth in hammerhead sharks
170	Magdeburg founded
171	Ghosts host karaoke nights
172	Rainforest dancers invite tourists
173	Queen builds pyramid
174	Gingivitis from the Ganges
175	Unicorns found in central park